BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED
[A Government of india Enterprise]

CORPORATE OFFICE
PERSONNEL-Il SECTION

BHARAT SANCHAR BHAWAN, 4" Floor,
Janpath, New Delhi-110 001

No. 2-15/2009-Pers.li Dated: JanuaryZ’{, 2010
To:

All Heads of Telecom. Circies/Metro Districts/Maintenance

All Heads of Telecom. Projects/Regions/Stores/BRBRAITT/ALTTC
All Heads of Administrative Units

Bharat Sanchar Nigam Ltd.

Sub: Promotion from JTO(T) to SDE(T) against 67% seniority-cum-fitness quota for
vacancy years 2006-078& 2007-08 —regarding

Sir

Kindly refer to this office letter No. even dated 26.11.2009, vide which a list of 142
officers was endorsed. who are still left out for consideration by the DPC for promotion under
67% quota due to non availability of CR dossiers/ incomplete ACRs/Vigilance clearance. So far
MH and KRL Circles have furnished the information. The left over circles are again requested
to furnish the requisite documents/informations to this office by 31.01.2010 positively. The list
showing names of such officers whose informations still left are enclosed.

Yours faithfully,

"

(VK SINHA) 271
Assistant General Manager(Pers.Il)
Tel. No. 011 - 23037191.



S.NO E.NO NAME CAT DD/MM/YY  RECRUITING PRESENT REMARKS

(S/SHRI/SMT/MS) CIRCLE  CIRCLE

128  AJEET SINGH oc 30.07-55 MINLD  AUTIC  NO ACRs RECEIVED

2 45 SA._AKUMAR SATISH ocC 01-01-63 NTR AUTIC  NO ACRs RECEIVED

318 V.SRIDEV] oc 29-09-55 AP AP NO ACRs RECEIVED

4 71 UPANDURANGAPRASAD oc 22-07-66 AP AP NO ACRs RECEIVED

5 76 NJYOTHI Ne 08-11-60 AP AP NO ACRs RECEIVED

6 109 S.RNSRINIVASA RAO oc 10-05-68 AP AP NO ACRs RECEIVED

7 166 OSAILAJA oc 12:07-68 AP AP NO ACRs RECEIVED

8 252 MOHAMMAD RIHAN oc 01-01-69 MINLD AP NO ACRs RECEIVED

9 301 BANKESH KUMAR SINHA oc 02-03-70 MINLD AP NO ACRs RECEIVED

10 2047 G.GOPALA KRISHNA oC 12-09-63 AP AP NO ACRs RECEIVED

11 2374 ASRINIVASA RAO-IV ST 21/5/68 AP AP NO ACRs RECEIVED

12 1502 ACHYUT KR. HALO 5C 03-01-68 AS AS/ETR  NO ACRs RECEIVED

13122 ASHOK KR. I 5C 05-08-68 BH BH NO ACRs RECEIVED

14 1168 Uma Kani oc 02-10-71 BH BH NO ACRs RECEIVED

15 1200 Kamal Kant Jha oc 03-07-49 BH BH NO ACRs RECEIVED

161980 Niranjan Chaudhary oc 05.02-62 BH BH NO ACRs RECEIVED

17 2387 NITILAL MANDAL ST 16-01-54 BH BH NO ACRs RECEIVED

18 215 SATYESHWAR PRASAD UNIYAL ~ OC 17-07-71 MINLD  CG NO ACRs RECEIVED

19 278  AJESH KUMAR 5C 30-05-67 MINLD  CG NO ACRs RECEIVED

20 343 DHARAM PAL sC 23-09-66 HP cG NO ACRs RECEIVED

21 2533 SANJAY KUMAR NETAM ST 09/09/76 cG cG NO ACRs RECEIVED

22 2059 GIRIJAK 5C 02-05-74 ™ CHTD  NO ACRs RECEIVED

23 8  BHABESH CH.ROY oc 05-12-50 CTD CTD NO ACRs RECEIVED
24 42 ANADIPROSAD CHAKRABORTY — OC 10-05-54 CTD CTD NO ACRs RECEIVED

25 41  PRADYOT KUMAR DUTTA oc 15:01-61 W8 ETR NO ACRs RECEIVED
26 562 DILIP BHUYAN oc 29/08/72 AS ETR NO ACRs RECEIVED

27 573 KALLOL CHAKRABORTY oc 31/01/70 AS ETR NO ACRs RECEIVED

28 1094 HIMANGSHU PATGIRI oc 03.01-68 AS ETR NO ACRs RECEIVED

29 1279 PRANABJIYOTI GOGOI oc 31/12/71 AS ETR NO ACRs RECEIVED

30 1367 SUSHANTA SAHA oc 02-09-73 AS ETR NO ACRs RECEIVED

31 1465 DHIRAJTALUKDAR oc 03-01-70 AS ETR NO ACRs RECEIVED

32 229 RKMARODIA 5C 03-09-67 RJ GJ NO ACRs RECEIVED

33 993 MITHU LAL PHULWARY sC 15:01-65 RJ GJ NO ACRs RECEIVED

34 305 PLAXMINARAYANA oc 05-10-70 AP GJ NO ACRs RECEIVED

35 341 PARDEEP KUMAR oC 01-03-70  HR HR NO ACRs RECEIVED

36 72 KRISHAN KUMAR BANSAL oc 02-02-69 HR HR CR REQD BEFORE SUSP. PERIOD.
37 1975 MOLU RAM sC 03-07-57 HR HR CR OF 05-06,06-07 ARE REQD.
38 2005 BABU RAM Ne 12-01-64 HR HR CR REQD BEFORE SUSP. PERIOD.
39 192 ZAHID HUSSAIN MIR oc 12/12/68  J&K &k CR FOLDER NOT SENT

40 388 CLGANJOO oC 05-10-58 18K 8K CR 05-06 & 06-07 REQD.
4130 SN.KUMAR OBC 10-04-55 BH KD CR REQD.(2001-02.04-05,05-06& 0é-
42 2364 NIMA BANRA ST BH KD CR FROM 01-02 TO 05-06 REQD.
43 2363 NIMA BANRA ST BH KD CR REQD.

44 316 S.G. SHINDE 5C 30-06-60 MH MP NO ACRs RECEIVED
45 17 PATELCL oc 30-03-52 MP MP FOR WANT OF ACR 2005 1o 07
46 142 SAIKHOM KUMAR SINGH OBC 01-01-64 NE NE Il NO ACRs RECEIVED
47 286  MUKESH CHANDRA BAHUGUNA — OC 01-07-68 MINLD  NEII NO ACRs RECEIVED

48 1078 MOUSHIMI CHOUDHRY ocC 04/02/68 NE NE It NO ACRs RECEIVED




49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85

86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98

99

2052
2457
57
1652

2062
2505
34
58
69
79

88

Y JOYCHANDRA SINGH
Sri Asha Kumar Singh
HEMENDRA PRASAD DUTTA
SE ARROY SY K HAR
SAILEN KAKAT!
RASHAMOY DAS

S.K. SHUKLA
M.VENKATA LAKSMIAH
P.C.BALAI

ASHOK KUMAR
DEVENDRA KUMAR SINGH
MUKESH KUMAR
BHARAT SINGH

DINESH SINGH

SHASH! AGGARAWAL
NAND DEOC RAM
Shueb Hasan

VIJAY PAL SINGH
DHAN SINGH

KIRAN PAL

DHARAM VIR HADDA
Sandeep Kumar
Rajender Pratap
RANJEET SINGH MEENA
KUVAR SINGH PAWAR
RAJ PAL SINGH
Birabara Biswal
Dibakar Rath
Satyanarayan Patnaik
ASHOK KUMAR

B RATNA SHEKAR

ANUJ KUNDAN BARA
M.S.TANWAR
AK.GUPTA
B.L.KANSARA
SKAGRAWAL

TEJ SINGH

R.K.SHARDUL
LAXMAN LAL MEENA
K. K.KHATRI
S.S.RAWAL
PROFULKUMAR S.
AMBIGAPATHI M.
GURUMOORTHI D.B.
Bhim Bhadhur

SH RAVINDRA SINGH
R.C.SRIVASTAVA
R.Y. RAM

O.P. SINGH

S.S. YADAV

B.B. MISHRA

ocC
SC
OBC
oC
oC
SC
ocC
SC
sC
SC
SC
sC
sC
SC
SC
SC
oC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
ST
ST
oC
oC
oC
ocC
SC
SC
ST
ocC
ocC
oC
oC
ocC

SC
ST
ocC
SC
sC
SC
ocC
SC
ST
ocC
oC
ocC
ocC

ocC

01/02/72
01-03-71
28/01/68
02-12-68
04-05-68
01-01-52
06-03-54
10-01-72
08-12-69
08-02-56
10-09-72
10-04-68
20-01-67
23-10-71
18-05-70
13-01-66
01-06-78
15-10-58
01-10-58
04-12-57
15-06-59
15-06-75
20-03-75
15-05-57
07-01-78
12.2.1958
22-11-48
28-06-48
05-07-73
09-06-64
18-08-69
25-03-77
22-08-54
12-12-71
07-12-52
23-11-72
24-06-63

02-05-53
03-06-55
15-08-51

25-09-60
23-07-65
04-05-73
28/05/67
18-12-73
03-05-74
15-01-51

01-01-52
14-12-66
29-11-55

10-06-50

NE

NE

AS

AS

AS

AS

UPE

AP

RJ
MTNL D
MINL D
MTNL D
MTNL D
MTINL D
MINL D
MTNL D
NTR
MINL D
MINL D
MTNL D
MTNL D
UPW
NTR

HR

PB

PB

OR

OR

OR

PB

AP

PB

RJ

RJ

RJ

RJ
RJ

RJ
RJ
RJ
RJ
AP
TN

UPW
UPW
UPE
UPE
UPE
UPE

UPE

NE Il
NE!
NETF
NETF
NETF
NETF
NTP
NTP
NTR
NTR
NTR
NTR
NTR
NTR
NTR
NTR
NTR
NTR
NTR
NTR
NTR
NTR
NTR
NTR
NTR
NTR
OR
OR
OR
PB
PB
P8
RJ
RJ
RJ
RJ
RJ

RJ
RJ
RJ
RJ
STR
STR
™
UAL
UAL
UPE
UPE
UPE
UPE

UPE

NO ACRs RECEIVED
NO ACRs RECEIVED
NO ACRs RECEIVED
NO ACRs RECEIVED
NO ACRs RECEIVED
NO ACRs RECEIVED
NO ACRs RECEIVED
NO ACRs RECEIVED
NO ACRs RECEIVED
NO ACRs RECEIVED
NO ACRs RECEIVED
NO ACRs RECEIVED
NO ACRs RECEIVED
NO ACRs RECEIVED
NO ACRs RECEIVED
NO ACRs RECEIVED
NO ACRs RECEIVED
NO ACRs RECEIVED
NO ACRs RECEIVED
NO ACRs RECEIVED
NO ACRs RECEIVED
NO ACRs RECEIVED
NO ACRs RECEIVED
NO ACRs RECEIVED
NO ACRs RECEIVED
CR REQD.ALONG WITH CIRCLE
NO ACRs RECEIVED
NO ACRs RECEIVED
CR OF 00-01 IS REQD.
NO ACRs RECEIVED
NO ACRs RECEIVED
CR REQD.

NO ACRs RECEIVED
NO ACRs RECEIVED
NO ACRs RECEIVED
NO ACRs RECEIVED
NO ACRs RECEIVED

NO ACRs RECEIVED
NO ACRs RECEIVED
CR OF 00-01 REQD.
PREVS. YEAR CR REQD.
NO ACRs RECEIVED
NO ACRs RECEIVED
CR REQD.

NO ACRs RECEIVED
NO ACRs RECEIVED
NO ACRs RECEIVED
NO ACRs RECEIVED
NO ACRs RECEIVED
NO ACRs RECEIVED

NO ACRs RECEIVED




100 89 R.B.SRIVASTAVA oC Nof available UPE UPE NO ACRs RECEIVED

101 90 RADHEY SHYAM-II ocC 13-06-51 UPE UPE NO ACRs RECEIVED
102 92 M. KHALID oC 20-03-67 UPE UPE NO ACRs RECEIVED
103 121 Pr SNATH ¥ ARAS NATHsC 05-06-59 UPE UPE NO ACRs RECEIVED
104 2082 PARSHU RAM 5C 31-01-49 UPE UPE NO ACRs RECEIVED
105 2193 Radhey Lal 5C 08-08-58 UPE UPE NO ACRs RECEIVED
106 2256 RAJENDRA SINGH ST 10-08-640 UPE UPE NO ACRs RECEIVED
107 2267 Sita Ram 5C 15-04-69 UPE UPE NO ACRs RECEIVED
108 2445 CHANDRA KANT BAKADE ST 04-08-68 UPE UPE NO ACRs RECFIVED
109 285 KARANS VERMA oC 10-07-48 UPW UPW NO ACRs RECEIVED
110 1415 Bhagwail Prasad sC 10-08-72 UPW UPW NO ACRs RECEIVED
111 2185 Ram Sharan 5C 03-11-48 UPW UPW NO ACRs RECEIVED
112 68 PRADEEP KUMAR oC 05-12-69 UPW UPW CR OF 04-05, 05-06 & 06-07 ARE REQD.
113 1434 Pradeep Kumar oC 15.09.70 MTNL UPW VC AWAITED

114 1822 RK.Singh ol 15-06-58 MTNL UPW VC AWAITED

115 12 CHITTARANJAN BERA sC 01-08-52 WB WB NO ACRs RECEIVED
116 27 D.MSUTHAR (TCI) ocC 08-03-50 GJ WTP VC AWAITED

M7 29 C.M. MANE oC 25-01-52 MP WTR NO ACRs RECEIVED
118 50 U.M. MIRAJKAR ocC 19-07-51 MP WTR NO ACRs RECEIVED
119 41 SRKUBIKAL oC 01-07-58 MH WTR NO ACRs RECEIVED
120 82  AJAY AGARKAR oc 16-05-67 MP WTR NO ACRs RECEIVED
121178 SV.PATIL lole 23-01-69 MH WIR NO ACRs RECEIVED
122 1387 S.R.BHAGAT sC 05-07-63 MH WIR NO ACRs RECFIVED
123 1810 S.R. DHULE oc MH WTR NO ACRs RECEIVED
124 1816 S.K.SAINI OBC 26-06-47 MH WTR NO ACRs RECEIVED
125 1817 J.A. KAMBLE e 18-12-48 MH WTR NO ACRs RECEIVED
126 1844 D.S.SHIRSALE oC MH WTR NO ACRs RECEIVED
127 1863 D.G. BAGADE oC 07-05-49 MH WIR NO ACRs RECEIVED

128 2087 G.S.TEMBHURNE SC 14-07-65 MH WTR NO ACRs RECEIVED




