

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED

[A Government of India Enterprise]

CORPORATE OFFICE PERSONNEL-II SECTION

BHARAT SANCHAR BHAWAN, 4th Floor, Janpath, New Delhi-110 001

No. 2-15/2009-Pers.II

Dated: January 27, 2010

To:

All Heads of Telecom. Circles/Metro Districts/Maintenance
All Heads of Telecom. Projects/Regions/Stores/BRBRAITT/ALTTC
All Heads of Administrative Units
Bharat Sanchar Nigam Ltd.

Sub: Promotion from JTO(T) to SDE(T) against 67% seniority-cum-fitness quota for vacancy years 2006-07& 2007-08 –regarding

Sir

Kindly refer to this office letter No. even dated 26.11.2009, vide which a list of 142 officers was endorsed, who are still left out for consideration by the DPC for promotion under 67% quota due to non availability of CR dossiers/ incomplete ACRs/Vigilance clearance. So far MH and KRL Circles have furnished the information. The left over circles are again requested to furnish the requisite documents/informations to this office by 31.01.2010 positively. The list showing names of such officers whose informations still left are enclosed.

Yours faithfully

(V.K.SINHA) 27

Assistant General Manager(Pers.II) Tel. No. 011 - 23037191.

S. NO	E. NO	NAME (S/SHRI/SMT/MS)	CAT	DD/MM/YY	RECRUITING CIRCLE	PRESENT CIRCLE	REMARKS
1	28	ajeet singh	OC	30-07-55	MTNL D	ALTTC	no acrs received
2	45	SALLH KUMAR SATISH	ОС	01-01-63	NTR	ALTTC	no acrs received
3	18	V. SRIDEVI	OC	29-09-55	AP	AP	no acrs received
4	71	u.pandurangaprasad	OC	22-07-66	AP	AP	no acrs received
5	76	N.JYOTHI	SC	08-11-60	AP	AP	no acrs received
6	109	S.R.N.SRINIVASA RAO	OC	10-05-68	AP	AP	no acrs received
7	166	O.SAILAJA	OC	12-07-68	AP	AP	no acrs received
8	252	MOHAMMAD RIHAN	OC	01-01-69	MTNL D	ΑP	no acrs received
9	301	BANKESH KUMAR SINHA	OC -	02-03-70	MTNL D	AP	no acrs received
10	2047	G.GOPALA KRISHNA	OC	12-09-63	AP	AP	NO ACRS RECEIVED
11	2374	A.SRINIVASA RAO-IV	ST	21/5/68	AP	AP	no acrs received
12	1502	ACHYUT KR. HALOI	SC	03-01-68	AS	AS/ETR	no acrs received
13	122	ASHOK KR. II	SC	05-08-68	вн	ВН	NO ACRS RECEIVED
14	1168	Uma Kant	OC	02-10-71	вн	ВН	no acrs received
15	1200	Kamal Kant Jha	OC	03-07-49	ВН	ВН	no acrs received
16	1980	Niranjan Chaudhary	OC	05-02-62	ВН	ВН	no acrs received
		NITILAL MANDAL	ST	16-01-54	ВН	ВН	no acrs received
18	215	SATYESHWAR PRASAD UNIYAL	ОС	17-07-71	MTNL D	CG	no acrs received
19	278	ajesh kumar	SC	30-05-67	MTNL D	CG	no acrs received
20	343	DHARAM PAL	SC	23-09-66	HP	CG	no acrs received
21	2533	Sanjay kumar netam	ST	09/09/76	CG	CG	no acrs received
22	2059	GIRIJA K	SC	02-05-74	TN	CHTD	no acrs received
23		BHABESH CH. ROY	ОС	05-12-50	CTD	CTD	no acrs received
24	42	anadi prosad Chakraborty	ОС	10-05-54	CTD	CTD	NO ACRS RECEIVED
25	5 41	PRADYOT KUMAR DUTTA	ОС	15-01-61	WB	ETR	NO ACRS RECEIVED
26	562	DILIP BHUYAN	ОС	29/08/72	AS	ETR	no acrs received
27	573	KALLOL CHAKRABORTY	OC	31/01/70	AS	ETR	no acrs received
		himangshu Patgiri	OC	03-01-68	AS	ETR	no acrs received
29	1279	pranabjyoti gogoi	ОС	31/12/71	AS	ETR	no acrs received
30	1367	sushanta saha	ОС	02-09-73	AS	ETR	no acrs received
3	1 1465	DHIRAJ TALUKDAR	OC	03-01-70	AS	ETR	no acrs received
32	2 229	r.k.marodia	SC	03-09-67	RJ	GJ	NO ACRS RECEIVED
33	3 293	MITHU LAL PHULWARY	SC	15-01-65	RJ	GJ	no acrs received
34			OC	05-10-70	AP	GJ	NO ACRS RECEIVED
3:		Pardeep Kumar	OC	01-03-70	HR	HR	no acrs received
31		krishan kumar bansal	ОС	02-02-69	HR	HR	CR REQD BEFORE SUSP. PERIOD.
3	7 1975	MOLU RAM	SC	03-07-57	HR	HR	CR OF 05-06,06-07 ARE REQD.
3	8 2005	BABU RAM	SC	12-01-64	HR	HR	CR REQD BEFORE SUSP. PERIOD.
3	9 192	zahid hussain Mir	OC	12/12/68	J&k	J&k	CR FOLDER NOT SENT
4	0 388	C L GANJOO	OC	05-10-58	J&K	J&K	CR 05-06 & 06-07 REQD.
4	1 30	S.N. KUMAR	OBC	10-04-55	вн	JKD	CR REQD.(2001-02.04-05,05-06& 06-
4	2 2364	4 NIMA BANRA	ST		ВН	JKD	CR FROM 01-02 TO 05-06 REQD.
4	3 2360	3 nima banra	ST		вн	JKD	CR REQD.
4	4 316	s.g. shinde	SC	30-06-60	MH	MP	NO ACRS RECEIVED
4	5 17	PATEL C.L.	OC	30-03-52	MP	MP	FOR WANT OF ACR 2005 to 07
4	6 142	Saikhom kumar singh	ОВС	01-01-64	NE	NE II	no acrs received
4	7 286	mukesh Chandra Bahuguna	OC	01-07-68	MTNL D	NE II	NO ACRS RECEIVED
4	8 1078	B MOUSHIMI CHOUDHRY	OC	04/02/68	NE	NE II	no acrs received

49	1447	y Joychandra Singh	ОС	01/02/72	NE	NE II	no acrs received
		Sri Asha Kumar Singh	SC	01-03-71	NE	NEII	no acrs received
		HEMENDRA PRASAD DUTTA	OBC	28/01/68	AS	NETF	no acrs received
		SE ARROY SEKHAR	OC	02-12-68	AS	NETF	no acrs received
		SAILEN KAKATI	ОС	04-05-68	AS	NETF	no acrs received
		rashamoy das	SC	01-01-52	AS	NETF	no acrs received
55		S.K. SHUKLA	OC	06-03-54	UPE	NTP	no acrs received
56		M.VENKATA LAKSMIAH	SC	10-01-72	AP	NTP	no acrs received
57		P.C.BALAI	SC	08-12-69	RJ	NTR	no acrs received
58		ashok Kumar	SC	08-02-56	MTNL D	NTR	no acrs received
59		devendra kumar singh	sc	10-09-72	MTNL D	NTR	no acrs received
60		mukesh kumar	SC	10-04-68	MTNL D	NTR	no acrs received
		BHARAT SINGH	SC	20-01-67	MTNL D	NTR	no acrs received
		DINESH SINGH	SC	23-10-71	MTNL D	NTR	no acrs received
63		Shashi aggarawal	SC	18-05-70	MTNL D	NTR	no acrs received
64		NAND DEO RAM	SC	13-01-66	MTNL D	NTR	no acrs received
65	1558	Shueb Hasan	OC	01-06-78	NTR	NTR	no acrs received
66		VIJAY PAL SINGH	SC	15-10-58	MTNL D	NTR	no acrs received
67		Dhan Singh	SC	01-10-58	MTNL D	NTR	no acrs received
68		KIRAN PAL	SC	04-12-57	MTNL D	NTR	no acrs received
69	1938	DHARAM VIR HADDA	SC	15-06-59	MTNL D	NTR	no acrs received
70	2091	Sandeep Kumar	SC	15-06-75	UPW	NTR	no acrs received
71	2208	Rajender Pratap	SC	20-03-75	NTR	NTR	no acrs received
72	2476	ranjeet Singh meena	ST	15-05-57	HR	NTR	no acrs received
73		KUVAR SINGH PAWAR	ST	07-01-78	РВ	NTR	no acrs received
74		RAJ PAL SINGH	OC	12.2.1958	РВ	NTR	CR REQD.ALONG WITH CIRCLE
75	1133	Birabara Biswal	ОС	22-11-48	OR	OR	no acrs received
76	2039	Dibakar Rath	OC	28-06-48	OR	OR	no acrs received
77	646	Satyanarayan Patnaik	OC	05-07-73	OR	OR	CR OF 00-01 IS REQD.
78	94	ashok kumar	SC	09-06-64	РВ	РВ	no acrs received
79	260	B.RATNA SHEKAR	SC	18-08-69	AP	РВ	NO ACRS RECEIVED
80	2543	anuj Kundan Bara	ST	25-03-77	РВ	PB	CR REQD.
81	52	m.s.tanwar	ОС	22-08-54	RJ	RJ	no acrs received
82	113	A.K.GUPTA	OC	12-12-71	RJ	RJ	no acrs received
83	120	B.L.KANSARA	OC	07-12-52	RJ	RJ	no acrs received
84	164	s.k.agrawal	OC	23-11-72	RJ	RJ	no acrs received
85	265	TEJ SINGH	OC	24-06-63	RJ	RJ	no acrs received
86	2052	R.K.SHARDUL	SC	02-05-53	RJ	RJ	no acrs received
87		LAXMAN LAL MEENA	ST	03-06-55	RJ	RJ	no acrs received
88		K.K.KHATRI	OC	15-08-51	RJ	RJ	CR OF 00-01 REQD.
89		S.S.RAWAL	SC	25-09-60	RJ	RJ	PREVS. YEAR CR REQD.
90		PROFULKUMAR S.	SC	23-07-65	AP	STR	no acrs received
91		AMBIGAPATHI M.	SC	04-05-73	TN	STR	no acrs received
92		GURUMOORTHI D.B.	OC	28/05/67		TN	CR REQD.
93		Bhim Bhadhur	SC	18-12-73	UPW	UAL	no acrs received
94		SH RAVINDRA SINGH	ST	03-05-74	UPW	UAL	no acrs received
95		R.C. SRIVASTAVA	OC	15-01-51	UPE	UPE	no acrs received
96		R.Y. RAM	OC	01-01-52	UPE	UPE	no acrs received
97		O.P. SINGH	ОС	14-12-66	UPE	UPE	no acrs received
98		S.S. YADAV	ОС	29-11-55	UPE	UPE	no acrs received
			, OC	10-06-50	UPE	UPE	no acrs received
99	88	B.B. MISHRA		10-00-30		- OI L	NO NOROELLES

100		D.D. CDUVACTAVVA	OC	Not available	e UPE	UPE	NO ACRs RECEIVED
100		R.B. SRIVASTAVA	00	13-06-51	UPE	UPE	no acrs received
101		RADHEY SHYAM-II	OC OC	20-03-67	UPE	UPE	no acrs received
102		M. KHALID PA SNATH PARAS		05-06-59	UPE	UPE	no acrs received
103			SC SC	31-01-49	UPE	UPE	no acrs received
		PARSHU RAM	SC	08-08-58	UPE	ÜPĒ	no acrs received
		Radhey Lal	ST	10-08-60	UPE	UPE	NO ACRS RECEIVED
		RAJENDRA SINGH	SC .	15-04-69	UPE	UPE	NO ACRs RECEIVED
107	2267	Sita Ram	3C	15-04-07	012	• •	j
108	2445	Chandra kant bakade	ST	04-08-68	UPE	UPE	no acrs received
109	285	KARAN S VERMA	ОС	10-07-48	UPW	UPW	no acrs received
110	1415	Bhagwati Prasad	SC	10-08-72	UPW	UPW	no acrs received
		Ram Sharan	SC	03-11-48	UPW	UPW	NO ACRS RECEIVED
112	68	PRADEEP KUMAR	ОС	05-12-69	UPW	UPW	CR OF 04-05, 05-06 & 06-07 ARE REQD.
113	1434	Pradeep Kumar	ОС	15.09.70	MTNL	UPW	VC AWAITED
114		R.K.Singh	ОС	15-06-58	MTNL	UPW	VC AWAITED
115		CHITTARANJAN BERA	sc	01-08-52	WB	WB	no acrs received
116	27	D.M.SUTHAR (TCIL)	OC	08-03-50	GJ	WTP	VC AWAITED
117	29	C.M. MANE	OC	25-01-52	MP	WTR	no acrs received
118	50	U.M. MIRAJKAR	OC	19-07-51	MP	WTR	no acrs received
119	61	S R KUBIKAL	OC	01-07-58	MH	WTR	no acrs received
120		AJAY AGARKAR	ОС	16-05-67	MP	WTR	no acrs received
121	178	S.V. PATIL	ОС	23-01-69	МН	WTR	no acrs received
122	1387	s.r. bhagat	SC	05-07-63	MH	WTR	no acrs received
123	1810	S.R. DHULE	ОС		МН	WTR	no acrs received
124	1 1816	s S.K. SAINI	ОВС	26-06-47	МН	WTR	NO ACRS RECEIVED
		J.A. KAMBLE	SC	18-12-48	МН	WTR	no acrs received
126	3 1944	D.S. SHIRSALE	OC		мн	WTR	no acrs received
			OC	07-05-49	MH	WTR	no acrs received
		D.G. BAGADEG.S.TEMBHURNE	sc	14-07-65	MH	WTR	no acrs received